A RELENTLESS Benchmark
for Modelling Graded Relations between Named Entities
Asahi Ushio and Jose Camacho Collados and Steven Schockaert
Cardiff NLP, Cardiff University, UK
Abstract
Relations such as “is influenced by”, “is known
for” or “is a competitor of” are inherently

at
e
T5
T5SMALL 60M 20.0 33.0 24.0 11.0 10.0 19.0
T5BASE 220M 35.0 35.0 38.0 20.0 13.0 28.0
T5LARGE 770M 29.0 8.0 26.0 11.0 22.0 19.0
T5XL 3B 47.0 28.0 50.0 33.0 26.0 37.0
T5XXL 11B 33.0 8.0 24.0 18.0 15.0 19.0
Flan-T5SMALL ✓ 60M 38.0 33.0 24.0 16.0 7.0 24.0
Flan-T5BASE ✓ 220M 36.0 31.0 28.0 17.0 -0.0 22.0
Flan-T5LARGE ✓ 770M 41.0 19.0 36.0 24.0 22.0 29.0
Flan-T5XL ✓ 3B 40.0 17.0 35.0 27.0 31.0 30.0
Flan-T5XXL ✓ 11B 61.0 32.0 47.0 44.0 40.0 45.0
Flan-UL2 ✓ 20B 60.0 28.0 49.0 53.0 37.0 45.0
OPT
OPT125M 125M 41.0 37.0 51.0 23.0 13.0 33.0
OPT350M 300M 41.0 33.0 47.0 36.0 18.0 35.0
OPT1.3B 1.3B 58.0 39.0 54.0 45.0 42.0 48.0
OPT2.7B 2.7B 65.0 41.0 58.0 56.0 42.0 52.0
OPT6.7B 6.7B 71.0 42.0 59.0 61.0 47.0 56.0
OPT13B 13B 72.0 41.0 55.0 70.0 55.0 59.0
OPT30B 30B 71.0 39.0 57.0 69.0 53.0 58.0
OPT-IML1.3B ✓ 1.3B 57.0 39.0 56.0 51.0 35.0 47.0
OPT-IML30B ✓ 30B 65.0 36.0 55.0 70.0 47.0 55.0
OPT-IMLMAX-1.3B ✓ 1.3B 55.0 37.0 57.0 49.0 33.0 46.0
OPT-IMLMAX-30B ✓ 30B 62.0 36.0 57.0 67.0 46.0 53.0
GPT GPT-3davinci* - 72.0 39.0 64.0 73.0 47.0 59.0
Q
A
te